

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in CMWP No. 29390/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and permission to place addl.documents on record

and with prayer for interim relief and office report and intervention)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Ray, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.N.Trivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this matter on a non-miscellaneous day immediately after
re-opening of the summer
vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master