

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9793/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in CMWP No. 29390/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and permission to
place addl. documents on record and intervention and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and permission to file Supp. affidavit and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

We find that the instant special leave petition has been filed against an ad

the impugned interim order of the High Court. The Court while passing

directed the parties to file their counter affidavits etc. Counsel for the petitioner

informs us that the main writ petition before the High Court is likely to be heard

within a fortnight. That being so, we find no purpose in keeping this special leave

petition pending before us. The High Court may proceed with the hearing of the writ

petition and pass a final order and any party aggrieved by the same may challenge the

same, if so advised. All contentions are left open to the parties to be urged before the

High Court.

The special leave petition is disposed of with the abovesaid observations.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master